* Includes investment securities, federal funds sold, FRB stock, FHLB stocks, and interest bearing deposits with other financial institutions
The simulation model discussed above also provides our ALCO with the ability to simulate our net interest income. In order to measure, at
December 31, 2005, the sensitivity of our forecasted net interest income to changing interest rates, both in rising and falling interest rate
scenarios were projected and compared to base market interest rate forecasts. One application of our simulation model measures the impact of
market interest rate changes on the net present value of estimated cash flows from our assets and liabilities, defined as our market value of
equity. This analysis assesses the changes in market values of interest rate sensitive financial instruments that would occur in response to an
instantaneous and sustained increase in market interest rates.

At December 31, 2005, our net interest income and market value of equity exposure related to these hypothetical changes in market interest rates
are illustrated in the following table.

Simulated Rate Changes

Estimated Net
Interest

Income
Sensitivity

Market
Value Of

Equity
Volatility

+ 200 basis points 13.55% 2.71%
- 200 basis points (13.67)% (5.10)%
+ 100 basis points 7.14% 1.46%
- 100 basis points (6.44)% (1.95)%

The estimated sensitivity does not necessarily represent our forecast and the results may not be indicative of actual changes to our net interest
income. These estimates are based upon a number of assumptions including: the nature and timing of interest rate levels including yield curve
shape, prepayment on loans and securities, pricing strategies on loans and deposits, and replacement of asset and liability cash flows. While the
assumptions used are based on current economic and local market conditions, there is no assurance as to the predictive nature of these conditions
including how customer preferences or competitor influences may change.